Tui Black Shield, Kaituna Rifle Range, Marlborough, 24™ April 2016.

Annual inter association teams match between Marlborough, Wellington and
Canterbury.

The day started out with a cold easterly at 300 and lots of warm clothing needed, but
as the cloud burnt off the day became warm with flukey breezes at 600 and a light
easterly sea breeze settling in in the afternoon at 900 yards.

Wellington had a late withdrawl from their team ,so only had 9 team members, to the
others 10, so Marlborough and Canterbury were allowed to cut their bottom
aggregate scorer. This did not have any effect on the final result.

Marlborough ran away with the match with a commanding 30 point win, their first
since 1986. Wellington headed Canterbury by one for second.

Charlotte Flanagan top scored with 148.19, followed by John Snowden on 148.15 and
Chris Burgess on 148.13.

Marlborough, coaches Malcolm Dodson, Alan Gibbs.
300 600 900

David Dick 494  47.1 49.4 145.9
John Dodson 45 44 45.3 134.3
Malcolm Dodson 484 472 494 144.10
Herman jansen v Vuuren 47.4 48.6 493 144.13
Chris Burgess 49.5 494 504 148.13
Charlotte Flanagan 49.6  49.7 50.6 148.19
Clinton Whyte 49.5 483 483 145.11
William van Asch 48.2 484 473 143.9
Brad Palatchie 49.5 49.5 49.2 147.12
Alan Gibbs 47.4 464 463 139.11

aggregate of top 9 435.39 431.36 437.32 1303.107

Wellington, coaches Casey Goldsmith, Anita Benbrook

Andre Doyle 48.3 47.5 50.3 145.11
Anita Benbrook 44 .2 47.3 47.4 138.9
Kieran Crickmar 45.1 46.3 43.1 134.5
Kevin Win 47.2 49 .4 45.2 141.8
Jonno Phillipps 49.2 48.7 49.5 146.14
Barry Scott 473 50.4 46.3 143.10
Alex Dent 44 48.2 48.4 140.6
Helen Freiman 47.3 49.7 48.3 144.13
Casey Goldsmith 47.3 48.1 47.1 142.5

aggregate 418.19  432.36 423.26 1273.71



Canterbury, coaches Richard Rowlands, John Snowden

John Snowden
Coby Snowden
Charlie Ledbrook
Sam Kershaw
Chris Kershaw
John Fleming
Megan Snowden
Brian Hawksby
John Miller
Richard Rowlands
aggregate top 9

49.5
45.2
48.4
49.4
46.1
49.4
47.3
34
47.2
48.6
428.31

49.3
45.2
46.1
45.1
48.4
454
49.4
40.2
46.4
46.2

419.25

50.7
42.1
46.4
48.2
48.3
46.4
48.5
38.2
48.2
49.5

425.33

148.15
132.5
140.9
142.7
142.8
140.12
144.12
112.4
141.8
143.13
1272.89



