Tui Black Shield, Kaituna Rifle Range, Marlborough, 24th April 2016.

Annual inter association teams match between Marlborough, Wellington and Canterbury.

The day started out with a cold easterly at 300 and lots of warm clothing needed, but as the cloud burnt off the day became warm with flukey breezes at 600 and a light easterly sea breeze settling in the afternoon at 900 yards.

Wellington had a late withdrawl from their team ,so only had 9 team members, to the others 10, so Marlborough and Canterbury were allowed to cut their bottom aggregate scorer. This did not have any effect on the final result.

Marlborough ran away with the match with a commanding 30 point win, their first since 1986. Wellington headed Canterbury by one for second.

Charlotte Flanagan top scored with 148.19, followed by John Snowden on 148.15 and Chris Burgess on 148.13.

Marlborough, coaches Malcolm Dodson, Alan Gibbs.

	300	600	900	
David Dick	49.4	47.1	49.4	145.9
John Dodson	45	44	45.3	134.3
Malcolm Dodson	48.4	47.2	49.4	144.10
Herman jansen v Vuur	en 47.4	48.6	49.3	144.13
Chris Burgess	49.5	49.4	50.4	148.13
Charlotte Flanagan	49.6	49.7	50.6	148.19
Clinton Whyte	49.5	48.3	48.3	145.11
William van Asch	48.2	48.4	47.3	143.9
Brad Palatchie	49.5	49.5	49.2	147.12
Alan Gibbs	47.4	46.4	46.3	139.11
aggregate of top 9	435.39	431.36	437.32	1303.107

Wellington, coaches Casey Goldsmith, Anita Benbrook

Andre Doyle	48.3	47.5	50.3	145.11
Anita Benbrook	44.2	47.3	47.4	138.9
Kieran Crickmar	45.1	46.3	43.1	134.5
Kevin Win	47.2	49.4	45.2	141.8
Jonno Phillipps	49.2	48.7	49.5	146.14
Barry Scott	47.3	50.4	46.3	143.10
Alex Dent	44	48.2	48.4	140.6
Helen Freiman	47.3	49.7	48.3	144.13
Casey Goldsmith	47.3	48.1	47.1	142.5
aggregate	418.19	432.36	423.26	1273.71

Canterbury, coaches Richard Rowlands, John Snowden							
John Snowden	49.5	49.3	50.7	148.15			
Coby Snowden	45.2	45.2	42.1	132.5			
Charlie Ledbrook	48.4	46.1	46.4	140.9			
Sam Kershaw	49.4	45.1	48.2	142.7			
Chris Kershaw	46.1	48.4	48.3	142.8			
John Fleming	49.4	45.4	46.4	140.12			
Megan Snowden	47.3	49.4	48.5	144.12			
Brian Hawksby	34	40.2	38.2	112.4			
John Miller	47.2	46.4	48.2	141.8			
Richard Rowlands	48.6	46.2	49.5	143.13			
aggregate top 9	428.31	419.25	425.33	1272.89			